

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/02/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 0009-451
PCN NO. i7kg

COUNTY: Meade Asphalt Paving in Sturgis
Maintenance Yard

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,950.00	32,950.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	406.00		0.00	21.00	8,526.00	13.50	5,481.00
003	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	30.00		0.00	6.00	180.00	34.00	1,020.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1501.00		0.00	14.00	21,014.00	36.50	54,786.50
005	Water for Granular Material	MGal	19.70		0.00	120.00	2,364.00	64.00	1,260.80
006	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SqYd	2561.00		0.00	4.75	12,164.75	2.40	6,146.40
007	Base Course	Ton	1647.00		0.00	26.50	43,645.50	39.00	64,233.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	847.00		0.00	144.50	122,391.50	161.00	136,367.00
009	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	172.00		0.00	68.25	11,739.00	58.50	10,062.00
010	18" RCP, Install	Ft	172.00		0.00	88.50	15,222.00	85.00	14,620.00
011	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	3.00		0.00	1,175.00	3,525.00	1,225.00	3,675.00
012	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	3.00		0.00	3,125.00	9,375.00	627.00	1,881.00
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	30.00		0.00	6.00	180.00	68.00	2,040.00
014	Type L Median Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	10,575.00	10,575.00	8,880.00	8,880.00
015	Class B Riprap	Ton	308.00		0.00	99.00	30,492.00	99.50	30,646.00
016	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,050.00	4,050.00
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	430.00		0.00	5.50	2,365.00	5.75	2,472.50
018	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	325.00		0.00	10.00	3,250.00	6.50	2,112.50
TOTAL					0.00		311,708.75		382,683.70

[Empty Box]

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/02/24 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 0009-451

COUNTY: Meade

Asphalt Paving in Sturgis

PCN NO. i7kg

Maintenance Yard

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Dakota Asphalt		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	406.00	15.00	6,090.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	30.00	45.00	1,350.00		0.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1501.00	46.00	69,046.00		0.00		0.00
005	Water for Granular Material	MGal	19.70	60.00	1,182.00		0.00		0.00
006	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SqYd	2561.00	12.00	30,732.00		0.00		0.00
007	Base Course	Ton	1647.00	45.00	74,115.00		0.00		0.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	847.00	180.00	152,460.00		0.00		0.00
009	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	172.00	65.00	11,180.00		0.00		0.00
010	18" RCP, Install	Ft	172.00	120.00	20,640.00		0.00		0.00
011	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	3.00	1,200.00	3,600.00		0.00		0.00
012	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	3.00	2,200.00	6,600.00		0.00		0.00
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	30.00	120.00	3,600.00		0.00		0.00
014	Type L Median Drain	Each	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00		0.00
015	Class B Riprap	Ton	308.00	140.00	43,120.00		0.00		0.00
016	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	430.00	4.50	1,935.00		0.00		0.00
018	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	325.00	8.50	2,762.50		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					474,412.50		0.00		0.00